Monday 10th September 2018
No: 1

MaelSs

Please come and celebrate
the first Mass of this new
academic year on
Thursday 13th September
n
Our Lady of
Sorrows Church
at 9.30am.

Sunday 16th
September

Please join us on
Sunday 16th
September to

celebrate Mass in

Our lady of Sorrows
church at 10am.
Bishop Pat will
officiate the induction
of Miss Harris, our
new Headteacher.

CONTACT DETAILS

All parents and
carers are reminded to
notify the school office if
they have changed address
or contact details.

st Francis’

Brother, Sister Let Me

Headteacher:
Miss E. Harris
Friary Road, Peckham, SE15 1RQ
020 7639 0187
office@stfrancis.southwark.sch.uk
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On behalf of the Governors and staff of
St. Francis, I would like to welcome
everyone back to school for the start of
the new academic year.

The staff extend a very warm welcome
to all our new children and their families
and wish them every success in our
school.

We also wish to welcome
Mr Doyle who is teaching
Class I1 to our school.

We hope he will be very happy here.

Roald Dahl Day—
Thursday 13th September
Come to school dressed as your
favourite character from any of
Roald Dahl’s books e.g. James and
the Giant Peach, Charlie and the
Chocolate Factory, Matilda, The
Twits or Fantastic Mr Fox etc. why
not use your imagination and make
your own costume!

News

Serve You.

Please note: To access our school

website, type in to your search
engine

www.stfrancis.southwark.sch.uk

Finduson

Facebook
Next Week:
Meet the Teaching Team
Meetings: 3.45pm

Monday 17th Sept.
Class 1 & 12

Tuesday 18th Sept.
Class S1 & S2

Wednesday 19th Sept.
Nursery,

Class F1 & F2
Thursday 20th Sept.
Class R1 & R2
Class Al & A2

Fridav 21st Sept.

Class N1 & N2
Class C1 & C2

First Holy Communion 2018/2019
Registration will take place on:

Wednesday 12th September
4.30pm—6.30pm (Blue room)
Friday 14th September
6pm—9pm (Guild room)
Wednesday 19th September
4.30pm—6pm (Blue room)
Parents and candidates should provide
proof of catholicity (i.e. Baptism certifi-
cate, First Holy Communion certificate
and/ or Catholic marriage
certificate) and £25.00 administration fee
when they enroll.

Nursery Payments: 3 days per week
Dinner money for nursery children
must be paid in advance either
weekly on Tuesday or for the half
term.

£1.50 per day/ £4.50 per week
1st Half Term

Tuesday 11th Sept—
Thursday 18th October is

18 days = £27.00
2nd Half Term

Tuesday 30th October—
Friday 21st December
24 Days = £36.00
Total termly cost

£63.00
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House Points = .
Frize
F1 Grace Katherine Winners
KS1 KS2 Total
- F2 Emmanuella Leon
St. ) 30 70
Francis R1 Emmanuel Nayara- Lucia Resumes
R2 Susan Nimatallal
St. 90 50 140 next
Claire
A1 Sofia J Toluwalase week
St. 40 50 90 A2 Ahmed Michaella
Mary
N1 Rachel Farida
N2 Kimberly Crystal-Lee
C1 Matthew Olivia-Lee
Winni House [c2 Kayla Ella
of ti Week 11 Precious Eugene
St. Claire 12 Promise Marcos
S1 Oghenekenu Hasfatu
Qe & Exere S2 Brandy Mohamed
Currievlar Activities Nursery -
Next week F1 Moses
Friday 14th September F2 Amara
Violin Lessons R1 Elof
3.45pm—4.45pm olse
Football R2 Emmanuel Mc¢
3.45pm—4.30pm Al Adamaris
Outdoors A2 Noah
Tuesday—Girls 03
Wednesday—Boys N1 Richard
Reminder: N2 Israel
Pupils are not gllowed to leave C1 Michael Monday 10th September
school premises before or Year 6 School Journey
during any after school c2 Lakisha Parents Meeting at 3.40pm
activity & siblings must be I1 Asiri Thursday 13th September
collected at the usual time of . ;
2 Jasmine Whole school Mass in church
3.30pm as we have no Roald Dahl Day
provision for them. S1 Chukwunonso .
Mon. 17th—Fri. 21st September
Thank you. 99 mark

INSET DAYS

Dates
to be

Confirmed

I
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Monday 22nd October—
Friday 26th October
School Reopens on

Monday 29th October

Meet the Teaching Team Week
Thursday 21st September
British Museum—Class C2
Monday 24th September

Year 6 School Journey
Tuesday 25th September
British Museum—Class C1

Wednesday 26th September
European Day of Language
Thursday 4th October
Whole school Mass
St. Francis Day




